rom (Percon	ROSUL)	ASSIGN	VMENT (Office)	Date/Time 22.10-19 17.05 m
stimated Co		) of	Bill to:	Dute/Time 7.10-11
D)TP/W	S/TP RES / OD RI	ES/EVA/INV/M		
o Inspect Ve		33710	Insure	al-
	m/ UCB Gng			62681281
20 1	alan Prsaval	,		
	MB1541593618	01	Claim No. SV m)	91724851-PC337-10-TE
m Insued:			Excess: \$>50	
lake of Veh			2000000	D.O.A. 13.10.2019
A REV	REP. / REV 241	Person Control	ah xiang	H.O.D. Endorsement. Vehicle IN OUT
		(V) Estim		<u> </u>
mic/Tume	PC 33410-×	C V ) Callin	ence -	
ate/Time				
ate/Time		n. 17 gw	when say ve	use 86 comment day

SS. REG. BY: Light	900c
	SIGNMENT
23. 10.2019	Veh No: PC 337[D Yr Regn: 2014, NOV
Om Date.	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
timated Cost.	Truck / Trailer or
TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	11 1 - 111 - 111 - 1150
PC 33.7 ID	AIC Insured / Std / NI / NA
Workshop m/s UCB ENGINEERING	Colour Province
20 Irlan PERMIST	Sp.reading
erred: CTI	Eng/No:
licy No.	C/No: LZ4TBTD64E1U28574
aims No	Gen. Cond: Good / Fai) / Poor / Burnt
m Insured: Excess: 2570	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Client's Record)	Brake: (norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
ake of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: [1R22K 16 PR
(Policy Condition)	R: o ^
emark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Olk alto	Front Rear
al, or Market Value.	R/Bal. & mm R/Bal. & S
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	1801 2/8
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	21 15
at Pennirs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. (3)(0)(1)
Int. Neparts	
um Sum: % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at UCS
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA I REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/O	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or OUT
OA I REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA I REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/O	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or OUT
Um Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA I REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / 0  Date / Time   Action / Instruction	OUT  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  WY MS & Rear N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
CA I REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/O	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or OUT
Lum Sum: % 3 Val. Yes or No  CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Pup av Sum \$-0.000 -	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or FIG. M.S. & REAL N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red: 29.911; 29.72]
Date / Time Action / Instruction  3 Val. Yes or No Vehicle: IN / O  Person Contacted:  Page Action / Instruction	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or FIG. M.S. & REAL N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red: 29.911; 29.72]
Lum Sum: % 3 Val. Yes or No  CA I REV I REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN/O  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Pup av Sum \$-0.000 -	OUT  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  WY MS & Rear N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Lum Sum: % 3 Val. Yes or No  CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN/O  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Puparv Sum \$1,0000 -	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or FIG. M.S. & REAL N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red: 29.911; 29.72]
CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/O Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or FIG. M.S. & REAL N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red: 29.911; 29.72]
CA I REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN/O  Date / Time Action / Instruction  RECEIVED  RECEIVED	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or FVG MS & R-64-C N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red 29 911 29 75]
Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Repair Sum \$-0.000 -	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Frg MS & Rear N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [Red: 29.911; 29.75]  Days Of Repair: 40
Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  RECEIVED  Dute/Time, File Pass 107  1 28 2 74 / IST Final Report	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  WY MS & Rear N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  (RCA: 29.911 29.70)  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: 220
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   RECEIVED  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   RECEIVED  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   RECEIVED  Date / Time   Pass to?   Preli. Report   Preli. R	Des: of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or WA MS & REAL N/A  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  [RLA: 29.91[29.7]]  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: 220
Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  RECEIVED  Date/Time, File Pass 107  1 282 Turist Final Report  Date/Time, File Return 102	Desc of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  WAY MS & REAL N/S  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision  CRUE 29.911.29.70  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: 220  Transportation: 8+RSSi
Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  RECEIVED  Distriction, File Pass 107  1 28 2 74 / 155  Description, File Return 102	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  FIG. M.S. & REAL N/A  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisis  CRUM: 29 91[ 29 72]  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: Transportation:  S+RS_SI  Interview (\$ Prodos
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   RECEIVED   Received	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  WA MS & REAL N/A  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisis  URCA: 29 911: 29 70)  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: 720  Transportation: 8+RS_SI  Interview (\$ Ptotos  Trach, linvs (\$ Others
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   RECEIVED  Dute/Time, File Pass 1/2   Preli. Report   Present Report   P	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  FIG. M.S. & REAL N/A  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisis  CRUM: 29 91[ 29 72]  Days Of Repair: 40  Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: Transportation:  S+RS_SI  Interview (\$ Prodos

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rist	Adj Submitted	Dis Auth'ed	Status
Main	22 Oct 2019 Sendback Est	22 Oct 2019 15:31 5\$99,911.00	22 Oct 2019 17:05 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	nce	Claim D	etails	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DETAI	LS					
insured:		WAI LIAN	TRADING & TRA	NSPORTATIO	N, Co. Reg. No.:	22779900C	
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	PC33710	)	13/10/2019 13:00   58 Months and 19   Reg Date (Man Yr)		ths and 19 Days From LT	
OD / SNM19 PC3371D-T		119D204851- TKL	Palicy/Cover Note No.:		(Compre	e: 24/11/2018 -	
				Excess: S		\$\$2,500	.00
tepairer:						rong East - Tel: 626	
fandling I	nsurer:	China Taip 63896193]	ing Insurance (S	ingapore) Pto	t. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel:	6389 6111 [Han	died by Tan Kah Leong
Adjuster:		LKK Auto (	Consultants Pte L	td (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561 [Fi	inal Rpt due 01/	11/2019]
Driver/Cus	todian	ONG ENG T	HOO (63 / Male) .	NRIC: S1219	365C, Tel: +659	91339252 Email: NO	EMAIL
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECEIV	/ED				View All	Compose Case Mail
There are i	no mail for this case					- means and -	
8							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TASKS			W	ew All Search	Tasks Create	New Task Complete
Due Dat		pe Task Grou	p Subject	Handler A	ssigned By	Completed On	Created On Done?

Sayson

## Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

unitedcb <Unitedcb@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 14 February 2020 12:29 PM

To: Subject: Rasul (LKKAuto) RE: PC 3371 D picture

Dear Rasul

OK. Agree

Thank you Ah Siang

----Original Message----

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> Sent: Friday, 14 February 2020 11:44 AM To: unitedcb <Unitedcb@singnet.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PC 3371 D picture

Hi Ah Siang,

Refer to attachment

As spoken, finalised or repair limit amount is \$ 70,000 / 40 days part by part Kindly confirm

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

----Original Message----

From: unitedcb [mailto:Unitedcb@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 4 February, 2020 5:07 PM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PC 3371 D picture

Dear Rasul

Kindly finalist this vehicle PC 3371 D the repair cost as soon as possible.

Thank you Ah Siang

----Original Message-----

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, 7 January 2020 11:16 AM To: unitedcb <Unitedcb@singnet.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PC 3371 D picture

#### Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 25 October 2019 11:47 AM

To:

Unitedcb@singnet.com.sg

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

PC 3371D / OD / CHINA TAI PING / DOA: 13/10/2019

Dear Sir,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle PC 3371D (Excess \$2500/-). Repair cost not exceeding \$70,000/- whichever lower

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

\*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

## PC3371D (SNM19D204851-PC3371D-TKL)

OD
Oct 13 2019 1:00PM
[WAI LIAN TRADING & TRANSPORTATION]
UCB Engineering Pte Ltd

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (CHINA_TAIPING), sent on 25/10/2019 11:03 AM.
To Subject	LKK_HQ Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$70000.00) - PC3371D - Claim Handler: Tan Kah Leong
Approved	:70000.00.
DOCUM	ENTS SUMMARY
There ar	e no documents.

#### Note: This document has not been finalised.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Tan Kah Leong

Date:

24 Oct 2019

## Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: PC3371D

Accident Date

: 13/10/2019

Make

: YUTONG ZK6107H

Policy No.

: DMB1SN1552361803

Assignment Date

: 22/10/2019

Excess

: \$\$2,500.00

Date of Inspection

: 23/10/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 40.00

Inspection At

: UCB ENGINEERING PTE LTD (HQ)

2C JALAN PESAWAT

SINGAPORE 619359

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front n/s & rear n/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	99,911.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	73,968.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	16,820.00
Total	:S\$	90,788.00

Lump Sum Repair

:SS

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$

:S\$ 86,000.00 Pre-Accident Value :S\$ 14,120.00 COE / PARF Rebate

:S\$ Salvage Value

:S\$ 71,880.00 Margin for Repair

#### Remarks

- The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly ( X ) let us have your authorisation.
- The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- Other comments: REPAIRER ABLE TO UNDERTAKE THE REPAIR COST WITHIN \$70,000,00 ON PART BY (X) PART BASIS.

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

/ehicle Owner Particulars	Business
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	900C
Vehicle Details	000740
Vehicle No.:	PC3371D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	24 Oct 2019
Vehicle Make:	YUTONG
Vehicle Model:	ZK6107H AUTO 45 SEATER
Primary Colour:	Multicolor
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Engine No.:	ISB67E525022132011
Chassis No.:	LZYTBTD64E1028574
Maximum Power Output:	-
Open Market Value:	\$124,733.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Nov 2014
First Registration Date:	24 Nov 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$6,237.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Nov 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$27,782.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,120.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$14,120.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Oct 2019

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars.

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



#### CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS. We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE



▼ 20 results/page

Post an Advertisement Seil it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Advertiser Logini

.

YUTONG

buly 2016 Lexus CT Hybrid CT200h Executive, 1 Owner.



5 me the Werney 8.10 Vo. typical flatbory illiminity, 3 Try free Service By Lewis

Auto Zoom Enterprise



Browse by Category 2 vehicles

Post an Ad

YUTONG

Ways of Selling

\$65,500

Depreciation

\$19,140 /yr

any

27-Mar-2013

Reg Date

Any

6,693 cc

Eng Cap

Any 475,500 km

Mileage

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Selective Sci.

Any

Bus

Veh Type

Available

Available

**OUTUR** 

Search Selection

Yutong ZK6107H Fuel Type: Diesel

Think One Automobile & Trading

Posted: 26-Sep-2019 Tags: 2013 Yutong 2K6107H, 2013 Yutong zk6107H, Yutong ZK6107H, yutung zk6107H, Yutong ZK6107H, isidi07H, Used Yutong

Yutong ZK6107H

\$51,800

\$22,950 /yr 26-Jan-2012 6,693 cc

Büs

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

2012 Yutong ZK6107H 47+1 Seater, 100% Loan, World No. 1 Bus.

Think One Automobile & Trading

Posted: 29-Aug-2019 Tags: 3012 Yutong ZK6167H, 2013 Yutong zk6107H, Yutong ZK6167H, Yutong zk6107H, Vutong ZK6107H, Used Yutong

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

Maker

Model

Price

Depreciation

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

20 \* results/page

For old advertisements, view Expired ads

Home | New Cars | Used Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

suCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Hondia, Nissan, Misubishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, from vans, trucks, sedan cars, luxury cars, sports cars or stationwagens, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars. & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpank rates & car insurance. Find buy used YUTONG, YUTONG Singapore, used YUTONG Singapore, used YUTONG Singapore, used YUTONG Singapore, used YUTONG, used webicles Singapore or even buy used YUTONG Singapore. We have new car dealers comprising parallel importers, authorised car dealers, and used car dealers on our site. Find new car price lists, new car faunches and new car promotions. Visit our partner sites for job openings. for Singapore jobs, real estate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & COE results.

All prices and other information displayed on spCarMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by apCarMart.com to be reliable, but no assurance can be given that this information is accurate, complete or current, sgCarMart.com does not assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or warrant the accuracy of this information.

#### Follow sgCarMart.com

About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement @2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.

#### Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 19/10/2019 09:54

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACC			
	SIA	<b>10 - 10</b>	1200

Date Of Report

19/10/2019 09:20

Date Of Accident

13/10/2019 13:35

Exact Location Of Accident

BKE

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

PC3371D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

WAI LIAN TRADING & TRANSPORTATION

Co Reg No

22779900C

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-91339252

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

YUTONG

Model

ZK6107H-6.7 D (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

YES

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

BUS

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

DMB1SN1552361803

Cover Note Number

Driver

NRIC No

Name of Driver

ONG ENG THOO

Date Of Birth

S1219365C

25/11/1955

Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

08/09/1976

**Driving Experience** 

43 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-91339252

Fax Number

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 36 MARSILING DRIVE #20-405 SINGAPORE 730036

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

YES Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number JMS4938 (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE)

3

YES

NO

34

YES

NO

YES

NO NO

JMS4938

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

TRAFFIC POLICE 10 UBI AVE 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 26

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBD171U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

ONG ENG THOO

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

PC3371D

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Briver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to ropies of
  the report being made available aforesald.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out on this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such featured information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law forms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (b) administering my staims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); anti/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- is a my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, taws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

not the policyholder] Name:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

#### Sketch Plan #2

SI	EI	CH	Pt.	AN
			-	

	18			
	No.			
	C1-	E		
	3			

B-JMS 4938

A-PC3371D

C-FBD 1714

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

PIS	reter	40	SIM	police	Report.
_		-			
		_			
		_	-		
					(Let the
ATION					A



(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIE/FIN NO.:





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191014/7009

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/10/2019 12:03		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	Informant: IG THOO		Address: 36 MARSILING DRIVE #20-4 SINGAPORE 730036	05 MARSILING SAPPHIRE	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1219365C			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91339252	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: nil123456789000000@email.	com	
Sex: Male	Age: 63	Date of Birth: 25/11/1955	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Na English		
Occupation: Bus driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2,3,4,5 Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambuland	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 13/10/2019 13:3	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:				
BKE				
	w			
Weather: Clear	62.0	oad Surface: ry		Road Speed Limit: 90 Km/h
Traffic Flow: One Way	T	raffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Head To Rear		<b>A</b> E	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
JMS4938	Lorry					0
PC3371D	BUS			Multi-Colored	Seriously Damaged	33

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191014/7009

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Passenger	6 - I - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C		- 27.1			
Name	Unknown Passenger			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	PC3371D (BUS)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL					Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Di			harge NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	f Injury NIL		
Driver						/
Name	ONG ENG THOO			ID No		S1219365C
Related Vehicle	PC3371D (BUS)	PC3371D (BUS)		Contact No.		91339252
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL		HOSPITAL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2,3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	13/10/2019		Date Disc	harge	13/10	/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	04	Degree of		Slight	

#### Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date, time and location, i was involved in an accident with a lorry (JMS4938,

I was driving along lane 3 and the lorry infront suddenly stop and i was unable to stop my vehicle in time. Hence, i collided with the lorry infront of me. Due to this i suffered injuries and was conveyed to ambulance and my bus was seriously damage.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191014/7009

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

CIL			
- 10	arcr	1	an
Ske			CH I

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/10/2019 12:03
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / YAN MINGSHENG DANIEL Contact No.: 65476252	Classification Of Case:



1 of 3

Report No. T 20191016/2081

# Case Summary Form (CSF For NP168)

Manual NP168 Form Serial No -

Report Number

T/20191016/2081

Vide Report Number

T/20191014/2139

Date/Time of Report Made

16(10/2019 12:57

Place Report Lodged

Traffic Police

Type of Informant

Driver

Name of Informant

ONG ENG THOO

ID Type ID No.

NRIC NO | \$1219365C

Home Office

Mobile

91339252

Email:

Type of Accident

Injury / Conveyed By Ambulance

Drink Drive

No.

Anyone conveyed by

ambulance

Yes

Date/Time of Accident

13/10/2019 13:35

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	N CD
FBD171U	Motorcycle			COIOL		No of Passenger
					Seriously	0
JMS4938	Lorry				Damaged	
31110-1330	Luity					0
PC3371D	Bus/Coach/Mi					
10-5-5-7/11960	nibus				Seriously	33
					Damaged	

Details of Person Involved	Test and the second sec
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	A SALE OF THE RESIDENCE SECTION OF THE PARTY
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	
7	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20191016/2081

2 оГ 3

Report No. T/20191016/2081

# Continuation of CSF For NP168

Driver	The state of the s	Jan Branch	FREE WALLS		To be seen	
Name	ONG ENG THOO			ID No	).	S1219365C
Related Vehicle	PC3371D (Bus/Coach/Minibus)			Conta	act No.	91339252
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG G	IG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAI		Class of Driving Licence Expiry D		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	13/10/2019		Date Dis			/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave		04		Date Discharge Degree of Injury		12015

#### Brief Facts.

On the 13/10/2019 at about 1335hrs, I was driving along lane 3 of 4 lanes along BKE towards Bukit Panjang. Suddenly, the lorry JMS4938 had suddenly stopped thus I immediately applied my brakes however was unable to stop in time. My vehicle PC3371D had then collided into the lorry JMS4938 infront of me.

Due to this, the motorcycle, FBD171U behind my vehicle could not brake in time and thus collided into my vehicle as well. I suffered injuries and was conveyed to Ng Teng Fong Hospital.

I watched back the footages and saw the incident and thus came to amend the report.



1/20191016:2081

3 of 3

Report No. T/20191016/2081

# Continuation of CSF For NP168

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Case Sensitivity

No

Officer-In-Charge of Case

TP/GIT/

YAN MINGSHENG DANIEL

Classification of Case

1) INJURY / CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE

Wheel in to Supplied to the Control of the Control

# UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199501338G) 2C Jalan Pesawat

Singapore 619359
Tel: 62681281 Fax: 62681282 Email: unitedcb@singnet.com.sg

INSURER:

Present Location:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)

PARTICULARS OF CI		420 H2 W - EVH+	
Claim Type:	OD (OWN DAMAGE)	Ref. No:	
Policy No:	DMB1SN1552361803	Date of Loss:	13/10/2019
Vehicle Reg. No.:	PC3371D	Driveable?	
Driver Age/Info:	63 / MALE	Party At Fault:	UNKNOWN
TP Injury Involved?	YES	Third Party Involved?	YES
Insured/Claimant:	WAI LIAN TRADING & TRANSPORTATION		
Driver:	ONG ENG THOO		
Make/Model:	YUTONG ZK6107H, 6.7 D (M)	Vehicle Reg. Date:	24/11/2014
Vehicle Colour:	MULTI-COLOUR		
Engine No:	ISB67E525022132011	Chassis No:	LZYTBTD64E1028574
Odometer:	0 KM		
Paint Type:			
Total Loss?	NO		
Est. Duration of Repair (day)	150		
Description of Accident/Loss	REFER TO POLICE REPORT		

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts		65,151.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00
Labour		31,260.00
Paintwork Labour		3,500.00
Towing		0.00
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	99,911.00
	- Excess (S\$)	2,500.00
	(S\$)	97,411.00
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	6,818.77
	Nett Amount (S\$)	104,229.77

UCB ENGINEERING PTE LTD (HQ)

This claim is handled by: TAN SIAM HIONG

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

# REPAIR DETAILS

#### Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 22 Oct 2019)

Parts:

YUTONG ZK6107H 6.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: UCB Engineering Pte Ltd/PC3371D/22/10/2019 15:31

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1	*Front windscreen are	0.00	0.00	*4,800.00 F
2	1	*Inner Front windscreen moulding / &	0.00	0.00	*280.00 F
	10	*Sealant As	0.00	0.00	*350.00 F
É	1	ERP ? Xu	0.00	0.00	*180.00F)
	1	*Front cowling - upper but /	0.00	0.00	*2,180.00F
	1	*Front cowling - below hur /	0.00	0.00	*3,880,00 F
	1	*Complete front body iron structure	0.00	0.00	*2,800.00 F
i	1	*Front grill bro/	0.00	0.00	*950.00 F
ķ.	1	*Front bumper base /	0.00	0.00	*2,450.00 F
0	X/PK LH	*Front bumper bracket #	0.00	0.00	*136.00 F (
1	2	*Front headlamp be / sce	0.00	0.00	*1,300.00 F
2	1	*Wiper motor ? Short	0.00	0.00	*850.00 F
3	1	*Wiper link - complete 31	0.00	0:00	*1,150.00 F
4	2	*Wiper arm 61	0.00	0.00	*760.00 F
5	1	*Wiper blade Cal /	0.00	0.00	*185.00 F
6	1	*Rear view mirror &	0.00	0.00	*1,800.00 F
7	1		0.00	0.00	*2,850.00 F
8	1	Entrance door pump system with door arm ? skel	0.00	0.00	*3,950.00 F
9	1		0.00	0.00	*850.00 F
0	1	*Entrance door rubber & *Entrance door aluminium bracket (body)	0.00	0.00	*950.00 F
1	1	*Entrance door aluminium bracket (frame) 64	0.00	0.00	*950.00 F
2	1	*Entrance door rubber (frame) 4/	0.00	0.00	*850.00 F
3	1	*Entrance door glass bru /	0.00	0.00	*900.00 F
4	1	*LHS windoe glass 50 /	0.00	0.00	*1,800.00 F
5	1	*LHS windoe glass strip - S/S &	0.00	0.00	*285.00 F
6	1	*LHS body iron structure b1	0.00	0.00	*850.00 F
7	1	*LHS aluminium panel	0.00	0.00	*1,450.00 F
8	5	'Sealant Au /	0.00	0.00	*175.00 F
9	1	*Interior front Heading - Roof top CM	0.00	0.00	*2,850.00 F
0	1	*Interior left decrotive column 6/	0.00	0.00	*520.00 F
1	1	*Interior upper passenger door decrotive panel	0.00	0.00	*265.00 F
2	1	*Interior front passenger door decrotive panel &	0.00	0.00	*465.00 F
3	1	*Wiper control box 7 short /	0.00	0.00	*680.00 F
4	1	*instrument panel (metre dashboard)	0.00	0.00	*4,500.00 F
35	1	*Speedometer ? Show	0.00	0.00	*1,800.00 F
36	1	*Steering column 7 × ¢vv	0.00	0.00	*850.00 FY
37	1	*ABS control box ? * CVV	0.00	0.00	*3,800.00F
38	1	*Sunshade	0.00	0.00	*185.00F

UCB Engineering Pte Ltd/PC3371D/22/10/2019 15:31. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
39	1		*Interior rear view mirror Jus	0.00	0.00	*285.00 F
40	1		"Air con on/Off switch ? skirt /	0.00	0.00	*480.00 F
41	1		*Air con louver ?	0.00	0.00	*45.00 F
42	1		wiper control switch . I have	0.00	0.00	*385.00 F
43	1		*Control Signal switch	0.00	0.00	*385.00 F
44	1		*Combination Switch - skert	0.00	0.00	*315.00F
45	1		*New Staircase 7, de/	0.00	0.00	*1,400.00F
46	4		*Staircase bracket with LED light 7. XSVL	0.00	0.00	*500.00 F ×
47	1		*Front floorboard, 7. de/	0.00	0.00	*1.200.00F
48	1		*Rear bumper de/	0.00	0.00	*1,550.00F
49	1		*Rear LHS corner panel de	0.00	0.00	*2,210.00 F
50	1		*Rear lamp C/A/	0.00	0.00	*385.00 F
51	1		*Front bumper fog lamp - LHS 504	0.00	0.00	*185.00 F
F=Fn	anchise	part.				
				Total Parts (S\$)		65,151.00

UCB Engineering Pte Ltd/PC3371D/22/10/2019 15:31. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

59636 10% 53672.40

# Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Estimates on Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	•	Amount
Pair	twork Labour		1	
1	To putty, spray base cost & spray painting onto affectered areas	New	2500	3,500.00
Lab	our Items			
2	Spray insulation foam	New		1.000.00 500
3	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble front windscreen	New		1 150.00 850
4	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble LHS window glass	New		280:00 240
5	Labour charges for remove & replace the damaged parts, checking alignment & patching fibreglass	New	200W	25,500.00
6	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble entrance door glass	New		180.00 (00
7	Wiring charges	New		650.00 300
8	labour charges for remove & replace the rear item	New		1,600.00 700
9	To putty & spray painting onto rear affectered areas	New		990:00 700

UCB Engineering Pte Ltd/PC3371D/22/10/2019 15:31. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Hp 900 100 68

Gross Labour Cost (S\$)

LKK rulo Consultants harrow nouty
the Rephirer of the foliations:

To among belong the same parties

To deploy during of principles are same parties

Parti prices are subject to rule

This prices are subject to rule

This principle are subject to rule

Subject

40 days

PP
23/10/19 @ 1500

EXCESS: 2500

P - 53 672.40 L - 25890.00 T - 79 562.40

Reng before paint

Repair limit 70k / P/P

togarb

5,890

34,760.00

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Ved Status		
Main	22 Oct 2019 Sendback Est	22 Oct 2019 15:31 5\$99,911.00	22 Oct 2019 17:05 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$70,000.00 Edit Estimates	10.0	70,000.00 New Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	Refe	erence	Claim De	tails		Documents	٦.	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DET	AILS								
Insured:	WAI LIAN 1	RADING & TRAN	SPORTATION,	Co. Reg. No.: 227	9900C					
Vehicle Rep No.:	PC3371D			Date of	Loss	13/10/2019 [58 Months a	13:00 - :59 and <b>19</b> Days From L1	TA Reg Date (	Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	OD / SNM	19D204851-PC	3371D-TKL	Policy/ Note N		DMB1SN1552361803 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 24/11/2018 - 23/11/2019				
			c	Excess		5\$2,500.00				
Repairer:	UCB Engine	ering Pte Ltd (H	Q) 2C Jalan Pesaw	at, 619359 Jurong	East -	Tel: 6268128	1			
Handling Insurer:	China Taipi	ng Insurance (Si	ngapore) Pte. Lt	d. (HQ) - Tel: 638	9 6111	[Handled	by Tan Kah Leong	63896193]		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Li	td (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	d by M	OHD RASUL	[Final Rpt du	e 01/11/20	19]	
Driver/Cus dian:	ONG ENG TH	100 (63 / Male) ,	NRIC: S1219365	C, Tel: +659133	9252 E	mail: NOEMAI	L			
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED					View All	Compos	e Case Mail	
· CHINA_	TAIPING (25/10/	2019): Alert - Ad	j Mandate Appro	ved (S\$70000.00	) - PC	3371D - Clai	m Handler: Tan Ka	h Leo		
ALL ASS	DCIATED TASK	s⊟				/lew All Se	arch Tasks Create	e New Task	Complete	
Due Dat	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Type Task G	roup Subject	Handler	Assign	ed By (	Completed On	Created On	Done	
No results.	6									

#### **Claim Documents**

# PC3371D (SNM19D204851-PC3371D-TKL) OD Oct 13 2019 1:00PM [WAI LIAN TRADING & TRANSPORTATION] UCB Engineering Pte Ltd

Assessment Reports		1 per page 🔍			
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	22/10/19 15:31	Repairer Estimates	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	24/10/19 17:24	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T.	Thumbnail	Print
1	24/10/19 11:06	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/10/19 11:06	General View	0	Load JPG	12
3	24/10/19 11:06	General View	0	Load JPG	4
4	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	4
5	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	2
13	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	~
16	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	4
18	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	2
23	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	1
24	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	12
27	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	24/10/19 11:07	General View		Load JPG	-

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🔍	
No.	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Prir
		2 774	● Load JPG	1Z
5	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	R
6	24/10/19 11:07	General View		V
7	24/10/19 11:07	General View		_
8	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0 Load JPG	-
9	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	-
0	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	100
1	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	_
2	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	-
3	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	100
14	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	_
15	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	2
6	24/10/19 11:07	General View	£ Load JPG	2
7.	24/10/19 11:07	General View	I,oad JPG	E
18	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	12
19	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load 3PG	2
50	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	R
1	24/10/19 11:07	General View	■ Load JPG	-
2	24/10/19 11:07	General View	■ Load 3PG	-
3	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	1
54	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	-
-		General View	Load JPG	-
5	24/10/19 11:07	The Alexander	Load JPG	-
66	24/10/19 11:07	General View	D Load JPG	1
57	24/10/19 11:07	General View		1 -
58	24/10/19 11:07	General View	0 Load JPG	_
59	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	-
50	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	-
51	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load 3PG	_
52	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	-
53	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	-
54	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	_
55	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	1
56	24/10/19 11:07	General View	6 Load JPG	6
57	24/10/19 11:07	General View	■ Load JPG	5
8	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	
9	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	15
70	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	1
71	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	6
72	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	15
73	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	5
74	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	
75	24/10/19 11:07	General View	■ Load JPG	
76	24/10/19 11:07	General View	■ Load JPG	-
77	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	-
78	24/10/19 11:07	General View	O Load JPG	-
79		General View	O Load JPG	- 40
	24/10/19 11:07		Load JPG     Load JPG	1
80	24/10/19 11:07	General View		_
31	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	-
82	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	1

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🔍	
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	and the second
34	24/10/19 11:07	General View	1 Load JPG	V
15	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load 3PG	V
6	24/10/19 11:07	General View	£Load JPG	
7	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	V
8	24/10/19 11:07	General View	Load JPG	12
9	24/10/19 11:07	General View	<ul> <li>Load JPG</li> </ul>	V
00	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	E.
1	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
12	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	<ul> <li>Load JPG</li> </ul>	12
13	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	12
94	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
95	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
16	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	1
27	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
98	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPG	-
99		Reinspection Photo	B Load JPG	400
-	28/02/20 10:22	Monthly Charles Dilly Cocord	D Load JPG	100
100	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPG	1 =
101	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo		-
102	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo		-
103	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
104	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
105	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
106	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
107	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
108	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
109	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	S Load 3PG	-
110	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
111	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	<ul> <li>Load JPG</li> </ul>	6
112	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	1
113	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	S Load JPG	6
114	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	1
115	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
116	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	5
117	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	5
118	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	E
119	- Benedict Balance par	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
120		Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	- pos
121	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
122	28/02/20 10:22	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	
123	1 25 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
124		Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE	D Load JPG	-
125		Reinspection Photo	① Load JPG	-
126		Reinspection Photo	The state of the s	1
127	28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo		_
128		Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
129	BIZI CHANGE ZASSEGUA	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
130		Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	-
131	28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	-
132	28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JPG	
133	28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	1

Assessment Report	•	1 per page ~	
No Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Pri
134 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	1
35 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	₽.
36 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1.cad JPG	V
37 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
38 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
39 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
40 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
41 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	
142 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	
43 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
44 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
45 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPG	770
			-
46 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	- 1000
147 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	_
48 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
49 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	-
50 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
51 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
52 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
53 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	- □
54 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	F
55 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	<ul> <li>Load 3PG</li> </ul>	1
56 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	1
57 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	- E
58 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	· ·
59 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
60 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	1
61 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	1 -
62 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	1
63 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	
64 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
65 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	100
	Reinspection Photo		-
66 28/02/20 10:23	The state of the s	The state of the s	_
67 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	-
68 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	_
69 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
70 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
71 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1,oad JPG	_
72 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	
73 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	2
74 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
75 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
76 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	1
77 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	E.
78 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	150
79 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
80 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
81 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	_
82 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
83 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	

Assessment Report		1 per page V	4
No Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	_
184 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	133
185 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
186 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	♠ Load 3PG	-
87 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	
188 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	isad 3PG	<b>V</b>
189 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	3 2
190 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	5 E
191 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	3 2
192 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPC	3 2
193 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	Load JPC	3 2
194 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	9
195 28/02/20 10:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	3 4
196 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3PG	3 7
197 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3PG	-
198 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JPC	
199 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load JPC	- 1
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	After Repair Photo	O Load 3PC	100
		Load 3PG	
201 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Load JPC	
202 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3P0	- Calendar
203 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Load JPC	-
204 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo		
205 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo		_
206 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JPC	-
207 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JPC	-
208 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	D Load 3PG	_
209 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JR	_
210 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load 3P	_
211 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	-
212 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	_
213 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	B Load JP	_
214 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	-
215 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G Z
216 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G ∡
217 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3P	G ☑
218 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G ☑
219 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load 3P	G 🔽
220 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3P	G 🔽
221 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load 3P	G 😾
222 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G 🔽
223 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G 🗸
224 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	
225 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load 3P	- 5
226 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load 3P	
227 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Load 3Pi	
228 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load JP	
229 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	Load JP	
230 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Load JP	
		● Load JP	
231 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	-
232 28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo  After Repair Photo	O Load JP	

Assessment Reports			1 per page 🗸		
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thu	mbnail	Print
234	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Los	ed JPG	M
235	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	<b>●</b> Los	nd JPG	M
236	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	€ Los	ed JPG	3
237	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	€ Los	ad JPG	V
238	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Loi	ad JPG	V
239	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Los	ed JPG	V
240	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	€ Los	ad JPG	<b>M</b>
241	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	■ Los	d JPG	V
242	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	€ Lo	nd JPG	V
243	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	€ Los	nd JPG	V
244	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Los	ad JPG	V
245	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	1 Lou	ed JPG	V
246	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Los	ad JPG	V
247	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	3 Lo	nd JPG	100
248	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O Lo	ad JPG	₹
249	28/02/20 10:23	After Repair Photo	O to	ad JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
Doc	umentation		1 per page	v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	100.00	mbnail	Print
1	24/10/19 11:05	ESTIMATE		ad PDF	
2	24/10/19 11:06	Log card (if available)	■ Los	ad PDF	

# **Linked Accident Report Documents**

		View View in Broom		vser 🗸	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🔍		
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print	
1	06/12/19 19:04	Accident Statement	Load HTM		
2	06/12/19 19:05	Accident Statement	€ Load HTM		
3	06/12/19 19:05	Accident Statement	MTH bso.1	-	
4	06/12/19 19:08	Accident Statement	1 Load HTM		
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page   ✓		
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	Print	
1	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load 3PG	V	
2	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load JPG	V	
3	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	V	
4	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	~	
5	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	Z	
6	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	V	
7	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	V	
8	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load JPG	3	
9	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	V	
10	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load JPG	V	
11	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load JPG	2	
12	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	V	
13	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V	
14	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG		
15	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	Load JPG	3	
16	19/10/19 09:48	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V	
17	19/10/19 09:48	Driving License	■ Load JPG	V	
18	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	Load JPG	V	

Ass	essment Reports		1 per pag	je v	V
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	humbnall	Print
19	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	0	Load JPG	V
20	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	0	Load JPG	$\square$
21	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
22	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	0	Load JPG	V
23	19/10/19 09:48	Police Report	0	Load JPG	Z
Doc	umentation		1 per pag	je V	8
No	Finalized On	UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	humbnail	Print
1	19/10/19 09:51	Sketch Plan	0	Load JPG	V
2	19/10/19 09:51	Sketch Plan #2	0	Load JPG	V

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Our File No:

CS/CTI19018766/R1TF3E2

Date:

03/03/2020

REFERENCE

WAI LIAN TRADING & Insured/Claimant: TRANSPORTATION

Policy No:

DMB1SN1552361803

Date of Loss:

13/10/2019

Nature of OD Claim:

Claim No:

SNM19D204851-PC3371D-TKL

0 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

PC3371D

Make & Model:

YUTONG ZK6107H, 6.7 D (M)

Engine No:

ISB67E525022132011

Reg. Date:

24/11/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

LZYTBTD64E1028574

Colour: Engine Capacity: Multi-colour

6690 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S\$86,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No

11R22.5 16PR (D)

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm Bridgestone 8 mm

11R22.5 16PR

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 8/8 mm Bridgestone 8/8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	65,151.00	53,611.20	11,539.80	17.71
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	31,260.00	23,390.00	7,870.00	25.18
Paintwork Labour	3,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	28.57
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	99,911.00	79,501.20	20,409.80	20.43
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		70,000.00		
- Excess (S\$)	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
(S\$)	97,411.00	67,500.00	29,911.00	30.71
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	6,818.77	4,725.00	2,093.77	30.71
Nett Amount (S\$)	104,229.77	72,225.00	32,004.77	30.71

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: Date Inspected:

22/10/2019 23/10/2019 Present Location: Inspected At:

UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ) UCB Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ)

2C Jalan Pesawat Singapore 619359

Estimated Period of Repair:

40.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen Part Source		(Last Synchronised: 03 Mar 2020)
Parts:	N/A	YUTONG ZK6107H 6.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for PC3371D)
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page	
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

y Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
*Front windscreen	Broken	4,800.00 F	*4,800.00 FL
*Inner Front windscreen moulding	Necessary	280.00 F	*280.00 FL
*Sealant	Necessary	350.00 F	*350.00 FL
*ERP	Serviceable	180.00 F	*-FL
*Front cowling - upper	Buckled	2,180.00 F	*2,180.00 FL
*Front cowling - below	Buckled	3,880.00 F	*3,880.00 FL
*Complete front body iron structure	Bent	2,800.00 F	*2,800.00 FL
*Front grill	Broken	950.00 F	*950.00 FL
*Front bumper	Buckled	2,450.00 F	*2,450.00 FL
*Front bumper bracket	N/S Bent	136.00 F	*68.00 FL
*Front headlamp	Broken / Scratched	1,300.00 F	*1,300.00 FL
*Wiper motor	Shorted	850.00 F	*850.00 FL
*Wiper link - complete	Bent	1,150.00 F	*1,150.00 FL
*Wiper arm	Bent	760.00 F	*760.00 FL
*Wiper blade	Cut	185.00 F	*185.00 FL
*Rear view mirror	Broken	1,800.00 F	*1,800.00 FL
*Entrance door	Bent	2,850.00 F	*2,850.00 FL
*Entrance door pump system with door arm	Shorted	3,950.00 F	*3,950.00 FL
*Entrance door rubber	Cut	850.00 F	*850.00 FL
*Entrance door aluminium bracket (body)	Bent	950.00 F	*950.00 FL
*Entrance door aluminium bracket (frame)	Bent	950.00 F	*950.00 FL
*Entrance door rubber (frame)	Bent	850.00 F	*850.00 FL
*Entrance door glass	Broken	900.00 F	*900.00 FL
*LHS windoe glass	Broken	1,800.00 F	*1,800.00 FL
*LHS windoe glass strip - S/S	Cut	285.00 F	*285.00 FL
*LHS body iron structure	Bent	850.00 F	*850.00 FL
*LHS aluminium panel	Bent	1,450.00 F	*1,450.00 FL
*Sealant	Necessary	175.00 F	*175.00 FL
*Interior front Heading - Roof top	Cracked	2,850.00 F	*2,850.00 FL
*Interior left decrotive column	Bent	520.00 F	*520.00 FL
*Interior upper passenger door decrotive panel	Bent	265.00 F	*265.00 FL
*Interior front passenger door decrotive panel	Deformed	465.00 F	*465.00 FL
*Wiper control box	Shorted	680.00 F	*680.00 FL
*instrument panel (metre dashboard)	Bent	4,500.00 F	*4,500.00 FL
*Speedometer	Shorted	1,800.00 F	*1,800.00 FL
*Steering column	Serviceable	850.00 F	*-FL
*ABS control box	Serviceable	3,800.00 F	*-FL
*Sunshade	Serviceable	185.00 F	*-FL
*Interior rear view mirror	Distorted	285.00 F	*285.00 FL
	*Sunshade *Interior rear view mirror	*Sunshade Serviceable	*Sunshade Serviceable 185.00 F *Interior rear view mirror Distorted 285.00 F

No.	Qtv	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
40	1	10-11-11-2	*Air con on/Off switch	Shorted	480.00 F	*480.00 FL
41	1		*Air con louver	Cracked	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
42	1		*wiper control switch	Shorted	385.00 F	*385.00 FL
43	1		*Control Signal switch	Cracked	385.00 F	*385.00 FL
44	1		*Combination Switch	Shorted	315.00 F	*315.00 FL
45	1		*New Staircase	Deformed	1,400.00 F	*1,400.00 FL
46	4		*Staircase bracket with LED light	Serviceable	500.00 F	*-FL
47	1		*Front floorboard	Deformed	1,200.00 F	*1,200.00 FL
48	1		*Rear bumper	Deformed	1,550.00 F	*1,550.00 FL
49	1		*Rear LHS corner panel	Deformed	2,210.00 F	*2,210.00 FL
50	1		*Rear lamp	Cracked	385.00 F	*385.00 FL
51	1		*Front bumper fog lamp - LHS	Scratched	185.00 F	*185.00 FL
F=Fn	anchise	part. L=List	100 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1	Sub Total (S\$)	65,151.00	59,568.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)			0.00	5,956.80	
				Total Parts (S\$)	65,151.00	53,611.20

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Pain	twork Labour			
1	To putty, spray base cost & spray painting onto affectered areas	New	3,500.00	2,500.00
Labo	our Items			
2	Spray insulation foam	New	1,000.00	500.00
3	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble front windscreen	New	1,150.00	850.00
4	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble LHS window glass	New	280.00	240.00
5	Labour charges for remove & replace the damaged parts, checking alignment & patching fibreglass	New	25,500.00	20,000.00
6	Labour charges for dismantle & assemble entrance door glass	New	180.00	100.00
7	Wiring charges	New	650.00	300:00
8	labour charges for remove & replace the rear item	New	1,600.00	700.00
9	To putty & spray painting onto rear affectered areas	New	900.00	700.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		34,760.00	25,890.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >